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DCF OFFICE OF CHILD AND FAMILY WELL-
BEING 

Cal Walton, III J.D. 
Deputy Director 

Youth and Young Adult Services  
400 W. Robinson St., Suite S-936I 

Orlando, FL 32801 
Office: (407) 241-4712 

Cell: (850) 491-0204 
Cal.Walton@myflfamilies.com 

 
 

John Watson 
Youth Advisor 

Youth and Young adult Services  
400 W. Robinson St., Suite S-936M 

Orlando, FL 32801 
Office: (407) 241-4709 

Cell: (850) 688-3037 
John.Watson@myflfamilies.com 
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NORTHWEST REGION 

 CBC Point of Contact Other Key Contacts 

Circuit 1, 2, & 14 
Northwest Florida Health 
Network 
 
Escambia, Santa Rosa, Okaloosa, and 
Walton Counties 

Kristi Lock 
Office Manager 

Phone: (850) 381-0557 
kristi.lock@NWFHealth.org 

 
*This will change around July1 when they bring on an 

Independent Living Specialist* 

 

mailto:kristi.lock@NWFHealth.org
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NORTHEAST REGION 
 CBC Point of Contact Other Key Contacts 

Circuit 3 & 8 

Partnership for Strong     
Families 
 
Alachua, Baker, Bradford, Columbia, 
Dixie, Gilchrist, Hamilton, Lafayette, 
Levy, Suwannee, Taylor & Union 
Counties 

Keona O’Neal-Givens 
Independent Living Manager 

971 W Duval Street, Suite 600 
Lake City, FL 32055 

386-853-5713 
Keona.oneal-givens@pfsf.org 

 

 
 

 CBC Point of Contact Other Key Contacts 

Circuit 4 

Family Support Services of 
North Florida 
 
Duval & Nassau Counties 

Oliver Green 
Youth Well-being Supervisor 

1300 Riverplace Blvd., Suite 700 
Jacksonville, FL  32207 
Phone: (904) 598-4467 
Oliver.Green@fssnf.org  

 

mailto:Keona.oneal-givens@pfsf.org
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 CBC Point of Contact Other Key Contacts 

Circuit 4 

Kids First of Florida 
 
Clay County 

Tim Bergman, MHS 
Program Director 

Clay County Case Management 
Camelot Community Care 

1726 Kingsley Avenue Suite 
Orange Park, FL 32073 
Office: 904-278-5644 

timothy.bergman@firstinclay.org 

 

 CBC Point of Contact Other Key Contacts 

Circuit 7 

The Family Integrity 
Program 
 
St. Johns County 

Jessica “Jessie” Nelson 
Dependency Case Manager Supervisor 

Adoptions Supervisor 
Independent Living Supervisor 

500 San Sebastian View 
St. Augustine, FL 32084 
Office: (904) 209-0655 

JNelson@sjcfl.us 
 

 

 CBC Point of Contact Other Key Contacts 

Circuit 7 

Community Partnership for 
Children 
 
Flagler, Volusia & Putnam Counties 

Tamesha Walker 
Independent Living Program Specialist 

135 Executive Circle 
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 

Office: (386) 238-4900 ext. 1838 
 Cell: 386-562-1451 

Tamesha.walker@cbcvf.org  
IndependentLivingSpecialists@cbcvf.org  

 

  

 
 

mailto:timothy.bergman@firstinclay.org
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SUNCOAST REGION 
 CBC Point of Contact Other Key Contacts 

Circuit 6 

Family Support Services  
 
Pasco & Pinellas Counties 

Nikkieda Rutland  
Independent Living Supervisor  

Family Support Services Suncoast 
8550 Ulmerton Rd. 

Largo, FL, 33771 
Office: (727) 456-0600 

Cell: (727) 603-4692 
Nikkieda.Rutland@fsssuncoast.org  

 
 
 
 

 
 

 CBC Point of Contact Other Key Contacts 

Circuit 13 

Children’s Network of 
Hillsborough County 
 
Hillsborough County 

Darren Ochab 
Darren.Ochab@cnhc.org 

 

 

 CBC Point of Contact Other Key Contacts 

Circuit 12 

Safe Children Coalition 
 
Sarasota, Manatee and DeSoto 
Counties 

Wendy Readus 
Independent Living Manager 
5729 Manatee Avenue West 

Bradenton, FL 34209 
Phone: (941) 376-7134 

Office: 941-721-7670 ext.6206 
WReadus@sccfl.org 

ildistributiongroup@sccfl.org  

 
 

mailto:Nikkieda.Rutland@fsssuncoast.org
mailto:Darren.Ochab@cnhc.org
mailto:WReadus@sccfl.org
mailto:ildistributiongroup@sccfl.org
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 CBC Point of Contact Other Key Contacts 
Circuit 20 

Children’s Network of 
Southwest Florida 
 
Charlotte, Collier, Glades, Hendry & Lee 
Counties 

Barbara Romano 
BRomano@cnswfl.org 

 

 

mailto:BRomano@cnswfl.org
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CENTRAL REGION 

 CBC Point of Contact                   Other Key Contacts 

Circuit 18 

Family Partnership of 
Central Florida  
 
Brevard County 

Rocio Dean 
Director of Independent Living 

 389 Commerce Parkway, Suite 120 
Rockledge, Florida 32955 

Office: (321) 752-4650 x 3036 
Cell: 321-831-4880 

rocio.dean@brevardfp.org  
 

 

 

Circuit 9  

Family Partnership of 
Central Florida 
Orange, Osceola & Seminole Counties 

Amber Barrett 
Assistant Director of Youth Services 

Phone: (407) 600-4204 
Amber.Barrett@fpocfl.org  

 

 
 

 

 CBC Point of Contact   Other Key Contacts 

Circuit 5 

Kids Central Inc. 
 
Citrus, Hernando, Lake, Marion & 
Sumter Counties 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jennifer Bradshaw 
Director of Adoptions 

901 Industrial Drive Suite 200 
Wildwood, Florida 34785 

Phone: 352-387-3434 
Jennifer.bradshaw@kidscentralinc.org 

  

mailto:rocio.dean@brevardfp.org
mailto:Amber.Barrett@fpocfl.org
mailto:Jennifer.bradshaw@kidscentralinc.org
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 CBC Point of Contact Other Key Contacts 
Circuit 10 

Heartland for Children 
 
Hardee, Highlands & Polk Counties 

Marquina Butts-Fisher, M.A.  
Transition Age Youth Services Program Manager 

 1239 E. Main St.,  
Bartow, FL 33831 

Phone: (863) 519-8900 x 238 
Cell: (863) 221-9172 

MButts@heartlandforchildren.org 
 

 

mailto:MButts@heartlandforchildren.org
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SOUTHEAST REGION 

 CBC Point of Contact Other Key Contacts 

Circuit 19 

Communities Connected for 
Kids 
 
Indian River, Martin, Okeechobee & St. 
Lucie Counties 

Shannon Veilleux 
Cell: 772-201-4852 

Shannon.Veilleux@cckids.net 
 

 

 

 CBC Point of Contact Other Key Contacts 

Circuit 15 & 17 
Child Net, Inc. 
 
Palm Beach & Broward Counties 

Julie Demar 
Chief Program Officer 

1100 W. McNab Road, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 
Phone: (954) 405-4475 

Email: Julie.demar@childnet.us 

 

mailto:Shannon.Veilleux@cckids.net
mailto:Julie.demar@childnet.us
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SOUTHERN REGION 
 CBC Point of Contact Other Key Contacts 

Circuit 11 & 16 
Citrus Family Care Network 
Miami-Dade & Monroe Counties 

Luis Tomas 
LTomas@citrusFCN.com 

 

 
 

 

mailto:LTomas@citrusFCN.com

